investigated sixteen issues, sent two letters, hung eight door hangers, gave five verbal warnings, 
issued five permits, four citations, spent zero days in court and worked on the townhouse 
project. 

Police: 

 Catawissa Borough Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of November 
they responded to 146 (one hundred forty-six) calls.  The 2010 SUV is in need of four new tires.  

 The Coban body cameras arrived on November 30th, and will be implemented into the 
department’s policy and put into use. 

PUBLIC SAFETY: 

 Committee Chairperson Forest McClintock had nothing to report at this time.